Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
Serial ATA Flash Drive
SM230-300 Product Specifications
(Toshiba 15nm)

20
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
8. Product Ordering Information
8.1 Product Code Designations
AP   M   xxxG   M   Z   XN   –   4X   TM1G   X
Capacity
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
128G= 128GB
256G = 256GB
512G = 512GB
SATA Disk Module
Apacer Product Code
Version Control
Form Factor
M = JEDEC MO-300
Solution Version
Flash Type
Add-on Value
FN = Thermal Sensor + DEVSLP
CN = DEVSLP + Write Protect
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: Standard Temperature
W: Wide Temperature
21
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
8.2 Valid Combinations
8.2.1 Standard
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
32GB APM032GMZFN-4BTM1G APM032GMZFN-4BTM1GW
64GB APM064GMZFN-4BTM1G APM064GMZFN-4BTM1GW
128GB APM128GMZFN-4BTM1G APM128GMZFN-4BTM1GW
256GB APM256GMZFN-4BTM1G APM256GMZFN-4BTM1GW
512GB APM512GMZFN-4BTM1G APM512GMZFN-4BTM1GW
8.2.2 With AES/Opal Function (optional)
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
32GB APM032GMZFN-4HTM1G  APM032GMZFN-4HTM1GW
64GB APM064GMZFN-4HTM1G  APM064GMZFN-4HTM1GW
128GB APM128GMZFN-4HTM1G  APM128GMZFN-4HTM1GW
256GB APM256GMZFN-4HTM1G  APM256GMZFN-4HTM1GW
512GB APM512GMZFN-4HTM1G  APM512GMZFN-4HTM1GW
8.2.3 With Write Protect (optional)
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
32GB APM032GMZCN-4BTM1G  APM032GMZCN-4BTM1GW
64GB APM064GMZCN-4BTM1G  APM064GMZCN-4BTM1GW
128GB APM128GMZCN-4BTM1G  APM128GMZCN-4BTM1GW
256GB APM256GMZCN-4BTM1G  APM256GMZCN-4BTM1GW
512GB APM512GMZCN-4BTM1G  APM512GMZCN-4BTM1GW
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
22
©  2021 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official release 7/30/2019
1.1
 - Changed SATA 6.0 Gbps to SATA 6 Gb/s in accordance with
SATA naming guidelines
- Added SMART Read Refresh to Flash Management on
Specifications Overview page
- Updated Table 1-1 by changing max LBA to total LBA
- Updated Table 2-1 and capitalized every letter for commands
at 2.1 Command Set and SMART subcommand at 2.2
S.M.A.R.T.
- Added 3.11 SMART Read Refresh
- Modified the issue version for the note at 5.2 Mean Time
Between Failures (MTBF)
- Updated the notes for 5.4 Endurance
6/16/2020
1.2 Updated the description of 3.2 Bad Block Management 6/19/2020
1.3
- Updated Performance, Power Consumption and Endurance on